
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks £

of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the ^

llth day of October 1913.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland <

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and )
County Bank Limited )

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the )
Bank of Scotland /

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited —

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland, and Town and 1
County Bank Limited /

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

375,755

278,804

203,864

273,640

230,080

296,375

361,330

235,912

Under £5.

905,529

750,873

622,383

756,992

625,447

651,452

425,078

575,025

Total.

1,281,284

1,029,677

826,247

1,030,632

855,527

947,827

786,408

810,937

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

916,589

888,225

530,281

743,587

644,183

607,071

605,163

608,658

Silver.

124,884

118,971

95,681

123,883

77,756

115,321

48,839

110,831

Total.

1,041,473

1,007,196

625,962

867,470

721,939

722,392

654,002

719,48*9
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

hove held an Amount of. Gold and Silver Coin not lean than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 23rd day of October 1913. P. THOMPSON, Registrar of Bank Returns.


