AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 11th day of October 1913.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Principal	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
	The Governor and Company of the		£						
Bank of Scotland	Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	3 96,852	375,755	905,529	1,281,284	916,589	124,884	1,041,473
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	278,804	750,87 3	1,029,677	888,225	118,971	1,007,196
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	203,864	622,383	826,247	530,281	95,681	625,962
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	273,640	756,992	1,030,632	743,587	123,883	867,470
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	230,080	625,447	855,527	644,183	77,756	721,939
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	296,375	651,452	947,827	607,071	115,321	722,392
North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	361,330	425,078	786,408	605,163	48,839	654,002
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	235,912	575,025	810,937	608,658	110,831	719,489
1		<u> </u>	<u> </u>				<u> </u>		

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.